



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. M.P. No. 569 of 2013

-
- | | | | | |
|----|-------------------------------|-----|-----|--------------|
| 1. | Ruby Singh @ Ruby Kumar Singh | | | |
| 2. | Renu Devi | | | |
| 3. | Abhishek Singh @ Chunnu | ... | ... | Petitioners |
| | | | | Versus |
| 1. | The State of Jharkhand | | | |
| 2. | Smt. Tunni Singh @ Bibha Devi | ... | ... | Opp. Parties |

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Petitioner	:	None
For the State	:	Mr. Shailesh Kumar Sinha, A.P.P.
For the Opp. Party No. 2	:	None

Order No. 08: Dated: 08th December, 2022

No one appears for the petitioners as well as on behalf of the O.P. No.2.

Learned Addl.P.P. for the State is present.

On the last several occasions also no one has appeared for the petitioners and for the O.P. No. 2.

This case is pending since 2013 and no one is appearing on behalf of the petitioners to pursue the case. It appears that the petitioner has lost their interest to pursue the case.

Accordingly, this Cr.M.P. is dismissed for non-prosecution

(Navneet Kumar, J.)