



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 569 of 2013

2022:JHHC:41014

Ruby Singh @ Ruby Kumar Singh & Ors.

.... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Opp. Parties

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners : Mr. Brij B. Sinha, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Shailesh Kr. Sinha, Addl. P.P.

For O.P. No.2 : Mr. Chaitany Vijay, Advocate

Order No.10 Dated- 18.03.2026

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this criminal miscellaneous petition after six weeks.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

18.03.2026
Gunjan-